(Rev. 6-93)

08-23-2002

| | |



RECURDA 102199901
PATENTS ONLY

TMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No.: 1137UA00US00
To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy the	roof ATTN, DOV ACCIONATENT
Name of conveying party(ies):	reof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lorenzo Caminiti Luis Goncalves $8 - 19 - 2$	Name: Idealab
Enrico Di Bernardo Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 130 West Union Street
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger	City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91103
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 6/6/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/153,878	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/153,878	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed: Name: Lesley L. Coulson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: Law Office of Lesley L. Coulson	
Street Address: 1006 N. George Mason Drive City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22205	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info	permation is true and correct and any attached convice a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lesley L. Coulson	1 Ch 8-19-2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Total m	Date umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

UB/36/2002 SDEN2GB1 00000005 10(83878 07 FT:38) 40.00 DB

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETERMINING LINES OF SIGHT BETWEEN NODES

For which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Idealab (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 130 West Union Street, Pasadena, California 91103, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to this invention and to this application, and the said applications and all applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention and this application in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention and this application to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and this application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0037 rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

160 North Sierra Bonita, #2, Pasadena, CA 91106

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

Dated this 4th day of June 2002.

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)	ss.	
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Los Angeles) Ss. On 6/6/02 before me, Indra C. Justice, personally appeared Lorenzo Caminiti, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
INDRA C. JUSTICE Comm. # 1346206 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires April 2, 2006		
	uis Goncalvés 52 Fillmore Street, Pasadena, CA 91104	
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Las Angeles)	SS.	
On 6/6/02 before me, Nara C. Justice, personally appeared Luis Goncalves personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Judra C. Justice	
INDRA C. JUSTICE Comm. # 1346206 UNOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA UNIT CONTROL COUNTY	Notary Signature	
My Comm. Expires April 2, 2006		

Dated this 6th day of June 2002.

Enrico Di Bernardo

783 N. Craig Ave., Pasadena, CA 91104

STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS Angeles

before me, Mora C. Justice personally appeared Enrico Di Bernardo personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

INDRA C. JUSTICE Comm. # 1346206 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA My Comm. Expires April 2, 2006 Indre C. Instice
Notary Signature

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0039